

Keith Bonner, CFP® Certified Financial Planner™ professional

Susan D. Smith, CFP® CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNERTM professional

BONNER & SMITH, LLC Privacy Policy

Maintaining the trust and confidence of our clients is a high priority. Bonner & Smith, LLC is committed to preserving the confidentiality of the non-public personal information provided to us by our current, prospective and former clients. That is why we want you to understand how we protect your privacy when we collect and use information about you, and the steps that we take to safeguard that information. Bonner & Smith, LLC has adopted the following privacy policies concerning the collection, maintenance, disclosure and disposal of our clients' nonpublic personal information.

Privacy Policy

Nonpublic Personal Information We Collect:

In connection with providing investment products, financial advice, or other services, we obtain non-public personal information about you, including:

- Information we receive from you on account applications, such as your name, address, telephone number, social security number, e-mail address, occupation, income and other such personal information about you, your family members and household;
- You also may share with us certain non-public personal financial information, such as your investment goals, the net asset values of your investments and your banking arrangements, as well as information from other financial institutions with whom you have relationships and/or have authorized to provide information to us. We collect and maintain this personal information in order to properly serve your account and
- Information about your transactions with us, our affiliates, or others.

Disclosure of Information:

We do not disclose personal information to third parties, unless one of the following limited exceptions applies.

- We disclose personal information to companies that help us process or service your transactions or account(s).
- We do not disclose your non-public personal information except in limited circumstances where we believe in good faith that disclosure is required by law or to comply with regulatory inquiries.
- Bonner & Smith, LLC does not sell customer lists and will not sell your personal or financial information to anyone.
- We may share personal information with other organizations only with your consent (for example, if you use BONNER & SMITH, LLC as a financial reference in applying for credit with another institution).

Categories of Parties to Whom We Disclose:

We will not disclose information regarding you or your account with us, except under the following circumstances:

- To entities that perform services for us or function on our behalf, including financial service providers, such as, our custodians, insurance agent/company or investment company;
- To your attorney, trustee or anyone else who represents you in a fiduciary capacity with your consent;
- To our attorneys, accountants or auditors;

How We Use Information:

We may not disclose all information we collect. We may disclose nonpublic information to companies that provide support services and make our procedures more efficient and improve security measures, such as data processors and technical systems consultants:

- To protect your accounts from unauthorized access or identity theft;
- To process your requests such as securities purchases and sales;
- To service your accounts, such as issuing account statements;
- To comply with Federal, State, and Self-Regulatory Organization requirements;

Our Security Policy:

We maintain a secure office and provide physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that protect your personal information. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information. We continue to evaluate our processes to protect personal information.

Closed or Inactive Accounts:

Our Privacy Policy at Bonner & Smith, LLC will continue to apply to you if you decide to close your account(s) or become an inactive client.

If we change our policies regarding the way we collect and/or maintain information about you, you will be notified in advance, and, if required by law, will be given the opportunity to opt out of such additional disclosure and to direct Bonner & Smith, LLC not to share such information with such parties.

Please direct your questions about this Privacy Policy or to request a copy to:

Bonner & Smith, LLC.

5308 114th St Lubbock, TX 79424 **Phone:** 806 798-1880

Fax: 806 798-0083

If you identify any inaccuracy in your personal information, or you need to make a change to that information, please contact us so that we may promptly update our records.

01/26/2024